ADIKAVI NANNAYA UNIVERSITY:: RAJAMAHENDRAVARAM

No.ANUR./UG Professional Courses/Notification/l Semester/2019 Date: 09.01.2019
NOTIFICATION

Sub: ANUR — UG Professional Courses —Examination Schedule & Fees Structure for |
Semester End Examinations March - 2019 - Regarding.
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UG Professional Courses 3 Years of L.L.B/ 5 Years of B.A.L.L.B | Semester (Regular) and
Backlog students(2018-19 AB-regular and 2017-18, 2016-17 AB backlogs) End Examinations are
scheduled to be conducted from 04" March, 2019 and the form of Examination Application is kept in the

website http://www.aknu.edu.in/.
Examination fee structure for Law Courses:

| Semester End Examinations Fee Structure

Name of the course

Whole Examination Fee in Rs.

LLB/B.A L.L.B(3 years & 5 Years)

750/- for Regular
Backlogs: For each single subject
(Paper) Rs.250/-, subject to maximum
of Rs.750/-

Application Registration Fee

55/-

Applications receiving Date Schedule

a) Last date for payment of examination fee without fine :01.02.2019
b) Submission of examination applications with a consolidated DD in
Favour of the Registrar ANUR ,Course wise by the college through

a special messenger on or before :05.02.2019
c) Last date for payment of Examination fee with fine of Rs.1000/- :07.02.2019
d) Last date for payment of Examination fee with fine of Rs.2000/- :08.02.2019

Date of commencement of Examinations 04.03.2019.

Documents Submitted along with the Examination Applications

rwbdE

By the Students
SSC marks memo copy

Qualifying course certificate copy
Allotment order copy
Adhaar card copy

1.
2.
3.

By the Colleges
Latest Affiliation order copy

APSCHE ratified list(Individual Student list)
“NO Due Certificate”, Recently obtained by the DEAN, CDC,
ANUR.

Note: Hard and Soft copies (CD) in a prescribed Excel format also submitted along with Applications

To
The Principals of Concerned Colleges

Copy to:

The Special Officer(Confidential)

The Dean, Academic Affairs

The Systems Manager, Computer Centre
Web Master

PA to Registrar & PS to VC, OOF

Sd/-
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS




